MRM	6-11-98	A. Co	pro (1 DoctUNo1998.36039X	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RE	07-29-1		HEET 09/02 GEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
To the Honorable Com	missioner of Pat	1007791		uttached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			1 -	address of receiving party(ies):	
Georg WEIHRAUCH			Name: Pedex & Co. GmbH		
			Internal Ad	ldress:	
Additional name(s) of con	veying party(ies) attached	? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Add	ress: Hauptstr. 67,	
X Assignment I Merger			City: D-69	483 Wald-Michelbach Country: Germany	
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other			Additional na	me(s) & address(es) attached? \Box Yes X No	
Execution Date: Ma		~ ~			
4. Application number					
		with a new application	on, the execution	date of the application is:	
A. Patent App	plication No.(s)		B. Pat	ent No.(s)	
U.S. Serial filed March	No. 09/029,992, 113, 1998				
		Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗆 Yes 🗴	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number	er of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: ANTONEL	LI, TERRY, STOU	T & KRAUS, LLP	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)\$40.0	
Internal Address:			X Enclose		
				ficiencies may be charged to deposit account	
Street Address, 13	00 North Savantaant	h. Straat		ized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800			8. Deposit acc	count number: 01-2135	
City: Arlington	City: Arlington State: Virginia Zip: 22209			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
<u></u>		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
		elief, the foregoing i	nformation is true	e and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Donald E. Stout		1 mal?	Ita 1	June 11, 1998	
Name of Person Sig		Signature		Date	
Attorney Registratio	on No. 26,422		Total number of pag	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

i

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to <u>Pedex & Co. GmbH</u> of <u>Hauptstr. 67</u>, D-69483 Wald-Michelbach / Germany

its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

BRISTLES WITH SURFACE STRUCTURE, METHOD FOR THEIR MANUFACTURE AND INTERDENTAL CLEANER OR BRUSH MANUFACTURED THEREFROM

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the

entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Pedex & Co. GmbH

. its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ______ Pedex & Co. GmbH

1)	Date March 30, 1998 Inventor	(Full Name) (Signature) 1 M
	Residence <u>Same as Post</u>	Office Address (itizenship German
2)	Date Inventor	
	Residence	Citizenship
	Post Office Address	
3)	Date Inventor	
	Residence	Citizenship
	Post Office Address	
4)	Date Inventor	
	Residence	Citizenship
	Post Office Address	
5)	DateInventor	
	Residence	Citizenship
	Post Office Address	
Wi	tness(es)	
	DEIGLAHDIA98 HULSEN	
RECORE	DEIDLAUDIA98 HULSEN	REEL: 9338 FRAME: 0655